DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
July 2021

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

4-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
7/1/2021 Thursday 44,441 2,614 2,865 312 398 13 1,890 473 663 6,586 185 32 31 66 60,503
7/2/2021 Friday 57,630 2,241 2,473 316 448 10 1,632 469 609 5,880 158 30 15 53 71,911
7/3/2021 Saturday 60,431 5 3 289 291 6 828 270 298 3,044 78 8 1 - 65,552
7/4/2021 Sunday 39,089 1,398 894 188 170 3 388 167 144 1,450 19 6 - 37 43,916
7/5/2021 Monday 62,067 1,362 1,202 256 316 2 706 295 265 2,709 42 9 - 30 69,231
7/6/2021 Tuesday 41,554 2,625 2,789 206 299 6 1,798 470 445 6,291 132 20 23 82 56,658
7/7/2021 Wednesday 34,840 2,675 2,853 196 326 10 1,805 469 548 6,897 187 26 23 79 50,855
7/8/2021 Thursday 37,623 2,656 2,836 238 356 11 1,762 505 579 6,576 179 22 27 67 53,370
7/9/2021 Friday 48,343 2,421 2,547 270 397 6 1,667 503 551 6,025 169 30 13 64 62,942
7/10/2021 Saturday 59,528 1,808 1,330 364 454 9 1,128 283 353 3,277 71 10 2 26 68,617
7/11/2021 Sunday 60,305 1,468 994 279 389 4 691 246 260 2,062 32 9 2 19 66,741
7/12/2021 Monday 39,357 2,523 2,792 195 316 9 1,689 452 536 5,963 121 25 24 72 54,002
7/13/2021 Tuesday 32,033 2,747 2,957 171 285 6 1,657 478 524 6,823 181 37 34 73 47,933
7/14/2021 Wednesday 33,209 2,759 2,966 198 295 10 1,802 518 590 6,775 193 29 23 67 49,367
7/15/2021 Thursday 38,208 2,797 2,969 222 366 10 1,816 492 627 6,543 187 28 14 72 54,279
7/16/2021 Friday 53,683 2,491 2,670 294 409 14 1,981 541 607 6,135 152 33 14 61 69,024
7/17/2021 Saturday 56,378 1,712 1,366 324 422 6 983 326 328 3,177 84 22 1 24 65,129
7/18/2021 Sunday 60,365 1,493 993 319 393 5 781 268 259 2,159 33 10 - 28 67,078
7/19/2021 Monday 39,653 2,566 2,801 217 323 6 1,573 495 500 5,889 114 24 18 63 54,179
7/20/2021 Tuesday 33,166 2,769 2,990 163 312 6 1,666 509 553 6,890 179 35 11 84 49,249
7/21/2021 Wednesday 39,279 17 22 206 257 10 1,774 446 570 6,826 187 26 12 1 49,632
7/22/2021 Thursday 40,152 2,727 2,913 249 349 9 1,881 520 588 6,807 182 35 11 77 56,423
7/23/2021 Friday 51,423 2,393 2,681 288 410 7 1,693 485 565 5,986 151 26 5 51 66,113
7/24/2021 Saturday 14,379 3 2 70 110 - 208 18 39 185 1 - - 1 15,015
7/25/2021 Sunday 61,811 1,436 969 285 403 9 722 220 233 2,111 43 10 - 34 68,252
7/26/2021 Monday 40,084 2,530 2,785 212 297 6 1,601 519 494 6,014 126 32 9 62 54,709
7/27/2021 Tuesday 33,602 2,674 3,010 212 271 8 1,654 516 543 6,857 192 44 14 61 49,597
7/28/2021 Wednesday 34,152 2,752 3,038 198 340 10 1,754 487 560 6,832 190 22 10 76 50,345
7/29/2021 Thursday 38,436 2,648 2,965 217 372 15 1,805 511 590 6,715 156 33 13 69 54,476
7/30/2021 Friday 52,566 2,462 2,657 315 445 9 1,786 503 601 6,070 156 22 11 81 67,603
7/31/2021 Saturday 59,218 1,823 1,366 407 463 10 1,082 320 343 3,131 87 10 3 20 68,263
July 2021 TOTAL 1,397,005 64,595 65,698 7,676 | 10,682 245 44,203 12,774 14,365 158,685 3,967 705 364 1,600 1,780,964
July 2020 TOTAL 984,888 74,645 67,121 6,901 8,815 193 36,341 9,790 13,913 151,835 3,919 837 178 2,027 1,359,376
412,117 (10,050) (1,423) 775 1,867 52 7,862 2,984 452 6,850 48 (132) 186 (427) 421,588
41.8% -13.5% -2.1% 11.2% 21.2% 26.9% 21.6% 30.5% 3.2% 4.5% 1.2% -15.8% 104.5%| -21.1% 31.0%




